## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5630525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD WILLIAM KELL	07/23/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INOTEC GLOBAL LTD
Street Address:	178-180 QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL
Internal Address:	19/F, HONG KONG JEWELLERY BUILDING
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	HONG KONG

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16392931

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038366620

Email: lisa.martin@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Address Line 1: 1737 KING STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1033462-000553
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA M. MARTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2019

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=VI003 Family Assignment 1 - Inventor to Inotec Global Ltd-23 July 2016#page1.tif source=VI003 Family Assignment 1 - Inventor to Inotec Global Ltd-23 July 2016#page2.tif source=VI003 Family Assignment 1 - Inventor to Inotec Global Ltd-23 July 2016#page3.tif

PATENT 505583726 REEL: 049825 FRAME: 0149

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN

RICHARD WILLIAM KELL

of 7 Jabins Crt North Beach Perth WA 6000

(the "Assignor")

AND

**INOTEC GLOBAL LTD** 

of 19/F, Hong Kong Jewellery Building, 178-180 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong

(the "Assignee")

#### RECITALS

- The Assignor is the owner of the patent application identified in the Schedule (the Α. "Patent").
- В. The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patent to the Assignee.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in the Patent, including:
  - (3) its right to sue for past (or future) infringement of the Patent and the right to enjoy for its sole benefit the reward of such action, including any damages or account of profits, and to claim any equitable or other remedies at law.
  - (6) its rights, if any, to apply for and obtain other patents claiming priority from or otherwise based on the Patent.

#### **FURTHER ASSURANCES**

2. A party to this agreement must, upon the request of the other party, do all things reasonably desirable to give effect to clause 1, including by executing further documents.

#### CONSIDERATION

3. The Assignor acknowledges the receipt, and sufficiency, of the sum of \$1.00 and other valuable consideration from the Assignee.

#### **MISCELLANEOUS**

- 4.1 This agreement is effective on the date it is signed by the Assignor.
- 4.2 Amendments and supplements to this agreement must be in writing and executed by all parties.

2008000 5 (CHEGOSOG) 1 N/2 1560

**PATENT** 

REEL: 049825 FRAME: 0150

- 4.3 A term or part of a term of this agreement that is illegal or unenforceable may be severed from this agreement and the remaining terms or parts of the term of this agreement continue in force.
- 4.4 This agreement may be executed in counterparts. All executed counterparts constitute one document.
- 4.5 The Assignor acknowledges and agrees that the Assignee may assign, license or transfer any and all of its right, title and interest under this agreement.
- 4.5 This agreement is governed by the laws of Western Australia and each party irrevocably submits to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Western Australia.

**EXECUTED** by the parties

Executed by RICHARD WILLIAM KELL in the presence of:

Signature of Richard William Kell

Executed by

INOTEC GLOBAL LTD

By its authorised representative in the

F.477E S.....

presence of:

Director

Name (please print)

Signature of witness

Signature of witness

Name of witness (please print)

Name of witness (please print)

TECROOOS 1 (GIBNOGONS) CHO'S SOX

# SCHEDULE

Patent/Application	Title	Country
No.	The second secon	N. 10
PCT/AU2015/000531	Vertical Joint System for a Surface Covering	Patent Cooperation
	Panel	Treaty

7903000\_13030463666 EW7350

PATENT REEL: 049825 FRAME: 0152

**RECORDED: 07/22/2019**